

Meeting the Challenge, One Mission at a Time Riverside, CA

March 1, 2017

Dear Sir/Madam,

The Inland Empire Crime and Intelligence Analyst Association (IECIAA) is requesting donations for the upcoming annual California Crime and Intelligence Analysts Association (CCIAA) Conference, set for September 25 through September 29, 2017, at The Mission Inn Hotel & Spa in Riverside, California. All donations will be used as door prizes or gifts for conference attendees. We anticipate 150 attendees at this year's conference. We would greatly appreciate anything you can donate. IECIAA federal tax identification number is 33-0779249.

CCIAA is a non-profit association made up of approximately 350 crime and intelligence analysts from over 125 law enforcement agencies throughout California. The association promotes the exchange of crime and intelligence information to encourage increased professionalism in the crime and intelligence analysis field and provides training opportunities for all members.

Six regional associations throughout the state take turns sponsoring the annual CCIAA conference. This year's conference is sponsored by the Inland Empire Crime and Intelligence Analysts Association. Since CCIAA's inception in 1989, the members have benefitted in numerous ways, from networking on current or ongoing criminal investigations, to promoting educational activities, lectures, speakers, roundtable discussions, guest speakers, etc., that improve our analytical skills and enhance our knowledge. The role of the Crime and Intelligence Analysts is to work for a Law Enforcement Agency providing case support to sworn personnel in the apprehension of criminals. Additionally, we work with local vendors and retailers to help in the arrests of these criminals. We hope to successfully expand our membership and continue the growth of the crime and intelligence analysis profession.

Thank you in advance for your consideration and support. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Respectfully,

Rhonda Maher 909-387-3449 rmaher@sbcsd.org

